
 20.05.2025                                        1        DELETIONS/CORRIGENDUM                  

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING  MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP UNDER THE CATEGORY OF “OLD/TARGETED
CASES” AS UNDER

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

42 W.P.(C)-15130/2022
CM APPL. 46789/2022 

SATISH KUMAR GARG
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

DEEPAK SINGH, RAJESH 
KUMAR 

DELETION NOTES

1. FAO(OS)COMM 86/2022 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-V AT ITEM NO.54 IS DELETED AS
THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 29.07.2025.

2. W.P.(C) 2687/2019 & W.P.(C) 2695/2019 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA
VITASTA GANJU AT ITEM NOS.1 & 2 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE
FIXED FOR 31.07.2025.

3. W.P.(C)6726/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA AT ITEM
NO.108 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 21.05.2025

4. W.P.(C) 1018/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL AT ITEM
NO.78 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK
JALAN. 

5. CONT.CAS(C)670/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL AT ITEM
NO.90 IS DELETED.

6. CM(M) 272/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN AT ITEM NO.33 IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST.

7. CM(M) 272/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN AT ITEM NO.66 IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS A DECIDED MATTER.

8.  CM APPL 30934/2025 IN RFA 218/2024 LISTED BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR
AT ITEM NO.20 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
ANUP JAIRRAM BHAMBHANI.

9. CRL.M.C. 3574/2025 LISTED BEFORE SH. SUMEET ANAND, JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDL) AT
ITEM NO.24 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE MS.BHAWANI SHARMA,JOINT
REGISTRAR(JUDL).

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
17.05.2025


